callsign
12/19/2021 10:08 N850EN
12/19/2021 10:11 LXJ572
12/19/2021 13:23 DAL8955
12/19/2021 14:19 N823HB

ac_type
FA50
CL35
B752
BE40

registration

N850EN
N572FX

N662DN
N823HB

dep_rwy

28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure

propulsion

J

J
J
J

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



